

West San Pedro Street · Gilbert, Arizona 85233-2403 Phone (480) 633-8500 · Fax (480) 633-8111

CONTRACT/PROPOSAL

CLASS A LICENSE NO. 111576-A An Equal Opportunity Employer

Soil Engineer NA Report Date NA

Job Name	PARADISE VALLEY OVERLAY
Location	PARADISE VALLEY, AZ
Plans Dated	NA
Architect- Engineer	NA

Date 11/3/2016

То	PARADISE VALLEY	
	-	
Attention	JERRY COOPER	

We propose to furnish all labor and material necessary to complete the work as described per our unit prices. All work will be done in accordance with the plans, specifications, and per the requirements of the governing municipality.

Thank you for the opportunity of submitting a bid on the above- described job.

PROPOSAL OF WORK TO BE FURNISHED

NO.	ITEM DESCRIBED	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	ITEM DESCRIBED	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ZONE 3 (EXCLUDES STONE CANYON)				
1	MILL ASPHALT 1.50"-2.00"	67,400.00	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 74,140.00
2	CRACKFILL	45,000.00	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,750.00
3	PAVE (12.5mm EVAC A/C MIX)	67,400.00	SY	\$ 6.90	\$ 465,060.00
4	ADJUST SANITARY & STORM SEWER MANHOLES	58.00	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,300.00
5	ADJUST VALVE BOXES & CLEANOUTS	50.00	EΑ	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENTS & BRASS CAPS	70.00	EΑ	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND BARRICADING	1.00	LS	\$14,828.00	\$ 14,828.00
8	PROJECT SIGNS	10.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.000.00
9	CONTRACTOR INFORMATION SIGNS	16.00	EΑ	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	A/C BASE REPAIR	6,612.50	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,450.00
12	UNIFORMED, OFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICER	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	BLUE FIRE HYDRANT REFLECTORS	60.00	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
	PROJECT SUBTOTAL				\$ 653,828.00
	PALO CRISTI				
1	MILL ASPHALT 1.50"-2.00"	18,880.00	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 20,768.00
2	CRACKFILL	14,000.00	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,100.00
3	PAVE (12.5mm EVAC A/C MIX)	18,880.00	SY	\$ 6.90	130,272.00
4	ADJUST SANITARY & STORM SEWER MANHOLES	10.00	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	ADJUST VALVE BOXES & CLEANOUTS	15.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENTS & BRASS CAPS	10.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND BARRICADING	1.00	LS	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
8	PROJECT SIGNS	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	CONTRACTOR INFORMATION SIGNS	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	A/C BASE REPAIR	1,735.00	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,940.00
12	UNIFORMED, OFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICER	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	4" YELLOW PAINT	10,700.00	LF . –	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,140.00
16	8" WHITE PAINT (TURN LANE) - TEMPORARY	5,550.00	LF . –	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,775.00
17	8" WHITE THERMO (TURN LANE)	5,550.00	LF . –	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,162.50
18	12" WHITE PAINT (CROSSWALKS - TEMPORARY)	300.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00
19	12" WHITE THERMO (CROSSWALK)	300.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
26	TURN ARROWS, PAINT - TEMPORARY	2.00	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
27	TURN ARROWS, THERMO	2.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
31	BLUE FIRE HYDRANT REFLECTORS	10.00	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
	PROJECT SUBTOTAL				\$ 193,187.50
	TOTAL				\$ 847,015.50

Payment to be based on actual field-measured quantities unless otherwise stated. 90% monthly progress draws on completed work with the final 10% due 30 days after final completion and acceptance of our work. Interest will be charged at the rate of 1.5% per month on all late balances. Any and all costs or fees necessarily incurred in the pursuit of the collection of this account will be paid by the owner.

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT/ PROPOSAL					
The above prices, specifications and conditions on the front and back of this proposal are satisfactory and are hereby accepted, giving M.R. TANNER CONSTRUCTION authorization to complete work as specified. Funding verification and further payment term conditions to be established prior to execution of contract agreement or commencement of work.					
M. R. TANNER CONSTRUCTION	Firm Name:				
Ву:	Accepted by:				
Title:	Title:				
Date:	Date:				